under review, the company’s policy that no trading in financial instruments shall be undertaken.

The main risks arising from the company’s financial instruments are cash flow interest rate risk and equity price risk. Other minor risks are either
summarised below. The Board reviews and agrees policies for managing each of these risks.

(a) Cash flow interest rate risk

The Company’s exposure to the risks of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s short-term deposits with a floating
interest rate.  These financial assets with variable rates expose the Company to cash flow interest rate risk.  All other financial assets and
liabilities in the form of receivables and payables are non-interest bearing.  The consolidated entity does not engage in any hedging or derivative
transactions to manage interest rate risk.

The following tables set out the carrying amount by maturity of the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk and the effective weighted average
interest rate for each class of these financial instruments.  Also included is the effect on profit and equity after tax if interest rates at that date had
been 10% higher or lower with all other variables held constant as a sensitivity analysis.

Consolidated Parent
2011 2010 2011 2010

$ $ $ $

25. STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS

Reconciliation of net cash outflow from operating
activities to operating loss after income tax
(a) Operating (loss) after income tax 229,130 (1,607,124) 340,602 (1,274,492)
 Depreciation 21,569 25,381 21,569 25,381
 Share/Option based payments for services - 120,205 - 120,205
 Change in assets and liabilities:
 (Increase)/decrease in receivables 241,482 (295,986) 241,482 (295,986)
 (Decrease)/increase in trade and other

   creditors

(86,208) 31,912 (86,208) 31,912

 Exploration expenditure written off 1,167,581 572,632 1,056,109 240,000
 Management fee paid/received - - - -
 (Gain)Loss on disposal of asset (1,392,734) - (1,392,734) -
	 Net	cash	outflow	from	operating	activities 180,820 (1,152,980) 180,820 (1,152,980)

Consolidated Parent
2011 2010 2011 2010

$ $ $ $
 The balance at 30 June 2011 comprised:
 Cash assets 375,381 26,706 375,381 26,706
 Cash on hand 375,381 26,706 375,381 26,706

26. CORPORATE INFORMATION

Icon Resources Ltd-Annual Report 2011Icon Resources Ltd-Annual Report 2011Icon Resources Ltd-Annual Report 201136

notes to and forming part of
aCCounts (continued)

The Company has not entered into any hedging activities to cover interest rate risk. In regard to its interest rate risk, the consolidated entity
continuously analyses its exposure.  Within this analysis consideration is given to potential renewals of existing positions, alternative investments
and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates.

Consolidated

Parent

A sensitivity of 10% has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current level of both short-term and long-term Australian dollar
interest rates.  A 10% sensitivity would move short-term interest rates at 30 June 2011 from around 5.64% to 6.20% representing a 56 basis
points shift.  With the still uncertain financial markets, the current low interest rates are expected to continue, any change would likely to be only
a small increase, and this level of sensitivity would seem reasonable.

Based on the sensitivity analysis only interest revenue from variable rate deposits and cash balances is impacted resulting in a decrease or
increase in overall income.

Notes Floating

Interest Rate

Non-Interest

Bearing

Total

Carrying Amount

Interest Rate Risk

Sensitivity 2011
-10% +10%

2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 Profit Equity Profit Equity
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets:
Cash at bank

375,381 26,706 - - 375,381 26,706 (1,708) (1,708 1,708 1,708
Short-term
deposits - - - - - - - - - -
Trade and other
receivables

5 - - 59,213 295,450 59,213 295,450 - - - -
Total

375,381 26,706 59,213 295,450 434,594 322,156 - - - -
Weighted average
Interest rate

4.55% 4.20%
Financial
Liabilities
Trade and other
Payables

12 - - 214,045 380,253 214,045 380,253 - - - -
Total

- - 214,045 380,253 214,045 380,253 - - - -
Weighted average
Interest rate 0.00% 0.00%
Net financial
assets (liabilities) 375,381 26,706 (154,832) (84,803) 220,549 (58,097) - - - -

Notes Floating

Interest Rate

Non-Interest

Bearing

Total

Carrying Amount

Interest Rate Risk

Sensitivity 2010
-10% +10%

2011 2010 2011 2010 2011 2010 Profit Equity Profit Equity
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

Financial Assets:
Cash at bank

375,381 26,706 375,381 26,706 (1,708) (1,708) 1,708 1,708
Short-term
deposits - - - - - - - - - -
Trade and other
receivables

5 - - 59,213 295,421 59,213 295,421 - - - -
Total

375,381 26,706 59,213 295,421 434,594 322,127 - - - -
Weighted average
Interest rate

4.55% 4.2%
Financial
Liabilities
Trade and other
Payables

12 - - 214,045 380,253 214,045 380,253 - - - -
Total

- - 214,045 380,253 214,045 380,253 - - - -
Weighted average
Interest rate 0.00% 0.00%
Net	financial	assets
(liabilities) 375,381 26,706 (154,832) (84,832) 220,549 (58,126) - - - -

Icon Resources Ltd-Annual Report 2011Icon Resources Ltd-Annual Report 2011Icon Resources Ltd-Annual Report 2011 37

notes to and forming part of
aCCounts (continued)

28. ADOPTION OF NEW AND REVISED ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

(b) Price Risk

The Company is not exposed to equity securities price risk.  The Company has no investments held and classified on the balance sheet as
available-for-sale.

(c) Liquidity Risk

The Company manages liquidity risk by maintaining sufficient cash reserves and marketable securities, and through the continuous monitoring of
budgeted and actual cash flows.

Consolidated Parent
2011 2010 2011 2010

$ $ $ $
Contracted maturities of payables year ended 30 June 2011

Payable:
- less than 6 months 214,045 380,253 214,045 380,253